BOX ASSIGNMENTS	10-15-1999		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
10.4.99		_			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A.	101172354	S: JOPY THERE	OF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):			⇒ 	
1. Toshio IKUTA		2. Noboru ENDO		∞ = 9	
3. Takamoto WATANABE		4.			
5.		6.		5 —	
7.		8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:		09/1/319		
NAME: DENSO CORPORATION	DN		7		
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE					
`	ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)		DECT	D. T	40.4000	
i		100	DATE: 1)September		
CHANGE OF NAME	☐ACCURATE TRANSLATION	1999	ember 15, 1999 and 3	September 14,	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
	TY!) 1)September 13, 1999; 2)S			}	
	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL]YES ⊠NO	22	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1	
New Application 264161					
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF	o	7. AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581)	
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$,		
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.V					
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-391	18			····	
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
PMS 264161	U3-9933-TS	UNDER ORDER NO	60388	264161	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
JEAMEN & GUARANT REPORT	ARE.				
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy	is a true copy of	
*:581the original document.	0.00 dP		, , , , , ,	, ,	
ĺ	<i>)</i>	10. Total number of pa	ages including this		
		cover sheet, attachments and document 2		2	
Jan 1		(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signatu	re			·	
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	(
Reg. No. 28458		Date: October 4, 19	99		
Atty/Sec: GJP/nlh	TEL: (202) 861-3070	FAX: (202) 822-0944			

TEL: (202) 861-3070 FAX: (202) 822-0944

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT PAT-114X 1/99
REEL: 010301 FRAME: 0595

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application U3-9933-TS Atty. Dkt. 264161

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(1) Toshio IKUTA		(4)	(4)		
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2) Noboru ENDO	(5)	(5)		
	(3) Takamoto WATANABE	[]x box	[]x box if continued on page 2		
ne receipt and issign(s) and t	transfer(s) unto:	owledged by the undersigne	ed who at the request of, hereby sell(s),		
NSERT	DENSO CORPORATION				
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Ai	<u>chi-pret. 448-0029 Japan</u>			
& ADDRESS(ES)			- M. W		
J.S.C. 100, in	esignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right the invention and all applications included I resulting patents, known as	nt, title and interest for the Ur uding any and all divisions, o	nited States of America as defined in 35 ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues		
TITLE OF NVENTION	SENSING APPARATUS INCLUDING AN A/D CONVERSION CIRCUIT FOR DETECTING A PHYSICAL QUANTITY				
		ol on application for Latters F	Patent of the United States of America:		
		ed an application for Letters F	Patent of the United States of America:		
<u>NOTE</u> -	(A) X even date herewith				
ine A, B and/or C)	(B) X on <u>September 13,</u>	14 and 15, 1999			
	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	/ filed			
assigns and le nereinafter act successors, as n and to the in some The u	gals representatives; the undersigned too behalf of said ASSIGNEE:	d agree(s) that the attorney one(s) to testify and execute and med essential by ASSIGNEI oury Madison & Sutro. Intelle	ny papers for ASSIGNEE, its E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title ctual Property Group, of the above		
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES		
1) Ju	shio I kuta	September 13, 1999	Jakashi homusu		
Name: Tosh					
2) <u>Na</u>	oboru Endo	Soptember 15, 1919	Zjukihiko Tanizawa Zasuski Makino		
Name: Nobc					
3) <u>Fal</u>	eamote Watanabe	Suprember 4.1999	y asucki Makino		
Name: Taka	moto Watanabe	- -	· ·		
4)					
Name:					
5)					

PATENT

PAT-114 11/97

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

REEL: 010301 FRAME: 0596